
NASA Center FLEET Travel Card Agency Program Coordinators (APCs)

ARC AFRC CSBF GRC GSFC HQ
Primary Center CBA APC Vivian Torres Benjamin A. Robles Delia Johnson Antoine D. Moss Robert G. Dipalo Timothy A. Currie
Email vivian.torres-1@nasa.gov benjamin.a.robles@nasa.gov delia.johnson@csbf.nasa.gov antoine.d.moss@nasa.gov robert.g.dipalo@nasa.gov timothy.a.currie@nasa.gov
Phone (650) 604-5207 (661) 276-2590 (903) 723-8019 (216) 433-3049 (301) 286-6225 (202) 358-1219
Fax (650) 604-3796 (661) 276-3199 (216) 433-5807 (301) 286-1774

Alternate Center CBA APC Tracy J. Edmonson Michelle Y. Kenzig Carlos M. Smith
Email tracy.j.edmonson@nasa.gov michelle.y.kenzig@nasa.gov carlos.m.smith@nasa.gov
Phone (661) 276-3320 (216) 433-3043 (757) 824-1475
Fax (661) 276-3199 (216) 433-6324

JSC KSC LaRC LaRC Aircraft MSFC WFF
Primary Center CBA APC Martha A. Cassens Bruce E. Chesson Richard De Jesus Dale R. Bowser Greg Tanner Carlos M. Smith
Email martha.a.cassens@nasa.gov bruce.e.chesson@nasa.gov richard.dejesus@nasa.gov dale.r.bowser@nasa.gov greg.tanner@nasa.gov carlos.m.smith@nasa.gov
Phone (281) 483-6503 (321) 867-8635 (757) 864-6037 (757) 864-7557 (256) 544-4565 (757) 824-1475
Fax (321) 867-1458 (757) 864-8194 (757) 864-8294 (256) 544-2367

Alternate Center CBA APC Tammie M. Hines David Norris
Email tammie.m.hines@nasa.gov david.norris@nasa.gov
Phone (321) 867-8655 (256) 544-4564
Fax (321) 867-1458 (256) 544-2367

WFF Aircraft
Primary Center CBA APC Jennifer N. Neeb
Email jennifer.n.neeb@nasa.gov
Phone (757) 824-1233
Fax (757) 854-4616

Alternate Center CBA APC
Email
Phone
Fax
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